



FOI request received via email on 23rd May 2017 and a response was sent on 5th July 2017

Our Ref: 3002/17

Email to:

Good morning

I write further to your Freedom of Information request. Due to administrative issues our response is not in its usual format (i.e. with a covering letter). However, please find attached the raw data you require in response to your request.

1. How much is your Chief Executive paid?

The Chief Executive Role is currently vacant and being recruited to. Details of salary is included in the annual statement of accounts which are currently being audited and these should be available on the OPCC website in draft form after the 30/6/17 and following the audit after the 30/9/17.

2. When did they start work in the OPCC?

The role is currently vacant as per above

3. What payment was made to the previous Chief Executive when they left?

This information is contained within the annual Statement of Accounts for 2017/17, and they will be available on the OPCC website in line with the above dates.

4. How many OPCC staff have been made redundant, dismissed or taken voluntary exit or early retirement since April 2016?

This information is contained within the annual Statement of Accounts for 2017/17, and they will be available on the OPCC website in line with the above dates.

5. What is the total amount given to them in voluntary exit payments, redundancy pay, severance payments, lump sums, payments in lieu of notice, compensation awards and pension payments?

This information is contained within the annual Statement of Accounts for 2017/17, and they will be available on the OPCC website in line with the above dates.

6. What was the single highest payment?

This information is contained within the annual Statement of Accounts for 2017/17, and they will be available on the OPCC website in line with the above dates.



Leicestershire
Police

Protecting our communities

Police HQ, St. Johns,
Enderby, Leicester,
LE19 2BX

Tel: 101
www.leics.police.uk

Kind regards

Disclosure Manager
Information Management
Professional Standards

Email: Data.Protection@leicestershire.pnn.police.uk

Tel Ext: 5221

Fax Ext: 5207

www.leics.police.uk